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Session number: 1​ ​  Room Number: 205 
 
**Remember to tweet about your experiences at  #edcampMSMN 
 
Session Title: Math Talks​  
 
Host(s):  Terry Wyberg, Christy Pettis 
 
Who is here today? 
 

Name Twitter Handle Email School/District 

J Chesnut @onelettername jc.chesnut@mpls.k12.mn.
us 

Minneapolis, 
Sullivan 

Christy Pettis @pettischristy cpettis@umn.edu UofM 

Kim Hoehne @hoehnekim kim.hoehne@minnetonka.
k12.mn.us 

Minnetonka 

Terry Wyberg  wyber001@umn.edu  

Emily Larsen @ealarsen1 elarsen@sowashco.org South 
Washington 
County 

Seth Leavitt @SethLeavitt SethJLeavitt@gmail.com Online 
Learning/Minne
apolis 

Terry Becker @gsltbeck tbecker@gsl.k12.mn.us Glencoe-Silver 
Lake 

Pavlina Tsvetkov  tsvetkovp@district279.org BMS-Osseo 
Area Schools 

Bethany Chalmers @bethanychalmers bethany.chalmers@hopkin
sschools.org 

Hopkins 

Brian Kind @brian_kind brian_kind@rdale.org Robbinsdale 
Cooper 

Sara VanDerWerf @saravdwerf sarav@mpls.k12.mn.us Minneapolis 

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1yS0FS9_tpTZlmowY_MuoOzd2djj2cZPS5UoK_5E_qkY/edit


South 

Emma Veach @emmaveach emma.veach@mpls.k12.m
n.us 

Minneapolis 
Andersen 

Donna Norberg @dnorbs17 donna.norberg@spps.org Como Park HS, 
St. Paul 

Connie McTavish @confm connie.mctavish@gmail.co
m 

Mounds View 
Schools 

Megan Schmidt @veganmathbeagle megan.schmidt@isd15.org St. Francis HS 

esther Williamson @E_M_Williamson esthermwilliamson@yaho
o.com 

Minnesota 
School of 
Business 

Annie Bonow  anniebonow@gmail.com N/A formally 
Park Center 
High School 

Christopher Danielson @Trianglemancsd mathematics.csd@gmail.c
om 

Desmos and 
Normandale 
Community 
College 

Abir Ismail  abir.ismail@yahoo.com Ramsey/Minnea
polis 

Ranee Soeder  ranee.soeder@gmail.com Holy Rosary 
Duluth 

Kaitie O’Bryran @Kaitie_Obryan kaitie.o’bryan@moundsvie
wschools.org 

Mounds View 
High School 

Laura Lee @lauralee1777 laura_lee@hopkinsschool
s.org 

Hopkins West 
Junior High 

Matt Braa  mbraa@shakopeeschools.
org 

Shakopee East 
JH 

**add additional rows as needed 
 
Resources/Links/Questions/Notes: 
 
Secondary Teachers:  You must read this book… Making Number Talks Matter by Cathy Humphreys & 
Ruth Parker.  Be sure to read the Pitfalls in the back of the book. 
Number Talks: Helping Children Build Mental Math and Computation Strategies by Sherry Parrish is for 
elementary school but she has some really great ideas for how to start number talks; it really helped me see 
how simple a number talk can be  
Another great book:  Building Powerful Numeracy   (but start with Making Number Talks Matter first) 
 
Number/Math Talks:  

●​ A way to get students to think about structure and be flexible with their use of numbers. 

http://mathybeagle.com/
https://twitter.com/Veganmathbeagle
https://christopherdanielson.wordpress.com/
https://twitter.com/Trianglemancsd
http://www.amazon.com/Making-Number-Talks-Matter-Understanding/dp/1571109986
http://www.amazon.com/Number-Talks-Computation-Strategies-Connections/dp/1935099655/ref=sr_1_1?s=books&ie=UTF8&qid=1445009182&sr=1-1&keywords=number+talks
http://www.amazon.com/Building-Powerful-Numeracy-Middle-Students/dp/0325026629/ref=pd_sim_14_13?ie=UTF8&refRID=0M3VKCC3ZFV35094ZWZ8


 
Christy Pettis and Terry Wyberg’s 1st Math Talk with us:  75 x 12 =   

●​ Put a fist to your chest.  Thumbs up/Thumbs down.  When you have a solution, put your thumb up.  
Work on finding some other ways to do the problem. 

●​ “900 is the answer we are defending” 
●​ “Is there someone who would be willing to share their thinking.  How did you get 900?” 
●​ Call on students and record their calculation. 
●​ “Who did it differently? What did you do?” 
●​ A Number Talk is 5-10 minutes in length.  A goal is to make the thinking visual. 
●​ Hint:  Put a student’s name next to each strategy. 

 
 

     
 

●​ A great place to start with Number Talks is using Fawn Nguyen’s Visual Pattern Site 
http://www.visualpatterns.org/    For example, I used #147 at her site during the 1st week of teaching 

Advanced Algebra this year.  I put this photo up , had students put a fist to their chest 
and said “Without counting the ducks one by one, how many ducks are there?”  I recorded the student 
thinking (at least 5 different ways to count).  The Number Talk was done.  For my lesson on writing 

quadratic equations, I then put up the set of 3 photos... I 
was amazed how many of my students (even the lowest) were able to use the visual thinking from the 
number talk to write quadratic equations - in different forms and then we worked to prove that the 
equations they wrote were equivalent. 

 
Fawn Nguyen also has a math talk site with her math talks: http://www.mathtalks.net/  
 
Sara VanDerWerf suggests using a Number Talk as pre-teaching a lesson. 
 

http://www.visualpatterns.org/
http://www.mathtalks.net/


Christopher would like to share his Peeps prompts. 

 

https://christopherdanielson.wordpress.com/?s=peeps

